TRADEMARKS ONLY	03-01-2002	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable		ts and Trademarks:
Please record th	(or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interes	101997535	Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
ML LABORATORIES PLC	Name:	INNOVATA BIOMED LIMITED
	Internal Add Street Addre City:	
Entity:	State/Zip: Entity	United Kingdom, ALI 3HW
individual(s) Association		dual(s) Association
General Parthership Limited Par	tnership Conoral	Partnership Limited Partnership
Corporation-State	· 1 <u></u>	
Other		tion-State
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached:	
	yes X no Citizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not dom	iciled in the United States, a domestic
X Assignment Change of Name	Other X yes	ive designation is attached:
Security Merger Agreement		d document must not be an assignment)
Date of execution of attached document <u>Janu</u>	ary 10, 2002 Additional na	ame(s) and addresses attached: yes X no
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s) Additional sheet attached	? X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)
	2,292,03	,
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Number of	applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Jodi-Ann McLane	7. X	ne S <u>115.00</u> filing fee is enclosed.
Address: Salter & Michaelson 321 South Main Street		s de la companya de l
	l L n	lease charge the \$ filing fee to eposit Account No. duplicate copy of this page attached)
City: Providence RI 02903-7128		
State/21p: KI 02703-7128	9. X P	lease charge any deficiencies in fees qr9-00120 ny overpayment to Deposit Account No.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of attached copy is a true copy of the orig 	my knowledge and belief, the for	egoing information is true and correct and any
,	ale ann Ma	1-23-02
Jodi-Ann McLane		Otal number of pages comprising coversheet:
ω	1.40%	
rev. 10/1993		
02/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000132 2292031		
01 FC:481 75.00 0P		
1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0242

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Farty(les) conveying an interest MLLABORATORIES PLC	2. Name and Address of Farty(ies) receiving an interest:			
WILLADORATORIES FIX	Name: INNOVATA BIOMED LIMITED Internal Address: The Ziggurat			
	Street Address: Grosvenor Road City: St. Albans			
Entity:	State/Zip: United Kingdom, ALI 3HW			
Individual(s) Association	Entity: Individual(s) Association			
General Partnership Limited Fartnership	Individual (s)			
	General Partnership Limited Partnership			
Corporation-State	Corporation-State			
Other	Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Citizenship			
yes X no				
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
X Assignment Change of Other	yes . no			
Security Merger	(The attached document must not be an assignment)			
Date of execution of attached document January 10, 2002	Additional name(s) and addresses attached:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached?				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2,292,034			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.			
Address:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to			
	8. Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)			
City:				
State/3ip:	 Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
I adr-ann 7	1-23-02			
Jodi-Ann McLane Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 3			

rev. 10/1993

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
 Name of Farty(ies) conveying an interest ML LABORATORIES PLC 	2. Name and Address of Farty(ies) receiving an interest:
	Name: INNOVATA BIOMED LIMITED The Ziggurat
	Street Address: Grosvenor Road City: S1. Albans State/Zip: United Kingdom, ALI 3HW
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity:
	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Corporation-State	Corporation-State
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of Other	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Name L	yes no
Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document January 10, 2002	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
	yes X no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	heet attached? $oxed{X}$ no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,203,810
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to
	Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
	THIS SPACE
90 NO1 03E	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
Jodi-Ann McLane Name of Person Signing Jodi-Ann McLane Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 3
Name of forest organical	Total number of pages sent

rev. 10/1993

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant/Registrant : Innovata Biomed Limited

Serial No/Registration No. : 2,292,031

Filing/Issue date : November 16, 1999 Mark : DELTAHALER

Applicant/Registrant : Innovata Biomed Limited

Serial No/Registration No. : 2,292,034

Filing/Issue date : November 16, 1999

Mark : OMNIHALER

Applicant/Registrant : Innovata Biomed Limited

Serial No/Registration No. : 2,203,810

Filing/Issue date : November 17, 1998

Mark : PULMOCAPS

Applicant/Registrant : Innovata Biomed Limited

Serial No/Registration No. : 78/012,623 Filing/Issue date : June 14, 2000 Mark : TECHNOHALER

Designation of Domestic Representative

Salter & Michaelson 321 South Main Street Providence RI 02903-7128

Tele: (401) 421-3141 Fax: (401) 861-1953

comprising: Elliot A. Salter

Jodi-Ann McLane Michele J. Young Robert S. Salter

is hereby designated the representative of Innovata Biomed Limited, The Ziggurat, Grosvenor Road, St. Albans, AL1 3HW, UNITED KINGDOM, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Ву

Paul Ballington

Title ASAGNA DILICIOR

Dated: JANARY 10th 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0245 BETWEEN:

- (1) ML LABORATORIES PLC of Rutherford Close, Wavertree Technology Park, LIVERPOOL L13 1EN, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"); and
- (2) INNOVATA BIOMED LIMITED of The Ziggurat, Grosvenor Road, St ALBANS AL1 3HW, United Kingdom (hereinafter "the Assignee")

Recitals

- A The Assignor is the owner of the trade marks and trade mark application and registrations shown in the schedule of trade marks set out below (hereinafter "the Trade Marks").
- B The Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee its entire right, interest and title in the Trade Marks and all and any goodwill attached thereto.

Operative Clauses

- In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee:
 - the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks including all statutory and common law rights attaching to the Trade Marks and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities attaching to the Trade Marks;
 - 1.2 pursuant to Clause 1.1, the benefit of any registered trade mark granted to the application for TECHNOHALER with the intention that, on registration,

1

the Assignee is entered on the US Register of Trademarks as the registered proprietor of that trade mark

- 1.3 the goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks.
- The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such acts, documents, instruments, applications and things reasonably within its power to implement this assignment.

Schedule of Trade Marks

gans militaris in the state of	prii 1988 et il 1994 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	generalistics status	1872	
DELTAHALER	5 and 10	2292031	24/11/1997	Class 5: Inhalers filled with pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of lung and respiratory system conditions, in Class 5.
	:			Class 10: Inhalers, sold empty, for therapeutic use, and parts and attachments therefor, in Class 10.
OMNIHALER	5 and 10	2292034	24/11/1997	Class 5: Inhalers filled with pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of lung and respiratory system conditions, in Class 5.
				Class 10: Inhalers, sold empty, for therapeutic use, and parts and attachments therefor, in Class 10.
PULMOCAPS	5	2203810	31/07/1997	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for use in the delivery of drugs to the lungs for the treatment of lung and systemic conditions, in Class 5
TECHNOHALER	5 and 10	78/012623	14/06/2000	Inhalers for delivery of pharmaceutical preparations to the

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0247

And the second of the second o	7.187 (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17	t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	And the Contract	
) 				
				lungs for treatment of pulmonary or systemic diseases in International Class 5
				Medical and surgical apparatus, namely inhalers for therapeutic use; parts and fittings therefor in International Class 10

EXECUTED by the parties

Signed by G PETER FOTHERGILL)
on behalf of the Assignor)

Signature

Signed by PAUL BALLINGTON on behalf of the Assignee

Signature

MAS/G50546US Assign